The Group maintains a natural hedge, whenever possible, by borrowing in the currency of the country in which

the property or investment is located or by borrowing in currencies that match the future revenue stream to be
generated from its investments.

 The financial assets and liabilities of the Group that are not denominated in its functional currencies are as follows:

   USD   Euro   Others   Total
   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

Group
2014

Trade and other receivables   2,385  – –  2,385

Trade and other payables   250,091  14,259   3,314   267,664

Loans and borrowings   324,226  – –  324,226

Bonds and debts   4,075  – –  4,075

2013

Trade and other receivables   1,427  –  355   1,782

Trade and other payables   400,123   12,789   6,448   419,360

Loans and borrowings   314,034  – –  314,034

Bonds and debts   3,966  – –  3,966

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit net of tax to a reasonably
possible change in the USD exchange rate against the functional currency of the Group and the Company, with
all other variables held constant:

  Increase/(Decrease)
  Profit net of tax

   Group   Company
   2014  2014
   RM’000   RM’000

USD/RM - strengthened 3%   (12,960)  (92)
   - weakened 3%   12,960   92

118

40. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Interest Rate Risk

 The Group’s income and operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market interest rates.
Interest rate exposure arises from the Group’s borrowings and deposits. Interest rates of the Group’s borrowings
are managed through fixed and floating rates. Investments in financial assets are short term in nature and are
mostly placed as short term deposits with licensed financial institutions.

 The information on maturity dates and effective interest rates of financial assets and liabilities is disclosed in their